

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

May 10, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 140, s. 2023

FIRST & SECOND QUARTERS VIRTUAL CONFERENCE FOR AP-DISTRICT COORDINATORS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Education Program Supervisors/Coordinators
Public Schools District Supervisors/ OICs/ Caretakers

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

- 1. This Office announces the conduct of the **First & Second Quarters Virtual Conference for AP- District Coordinators** on May 16, 2023 at 8:00-12:00 for the Secondary and 1:00-5:00 for the Elementary through Google Meet Link; https://meet.google.com/ntf-daiz-frk
- 2. This activity aims to:
 - a. adhere to the MATATAG agenda as a new direction in the education sector;
 - b. share update reports for AP Program Implementation by filling-up information asked in the given template through Google Link https://bit.ly/3LWeLRh;
 - c. provide technical assistance on the implementation of AP Curriculum and other related concerns;
 - d. discuss contest guidelines on the incoming AP Academic Competitions in preparation for DFOT, RFOT, and NFOT; and
 - e. set the schedule and venue of the incoming DFOT competitions.
- 3. Participants in this Virtual Conference are the AP District Coordinators in the Secondary and District AP Subject Specialists.
- 4. Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum is directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



Address: IPHO Bidg., Sudion, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 255-6405

Email Address: sebu.province@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedcebuprovince.ph